

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16420/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in LPA No. 204/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SURINDER KOUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALJIT KOUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Wasim Sadiqnargal, Adv.

Mr.Raj Shekhar Rao, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Keshav C.Thakur, Adv.

Mr.M.K.Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Vineet Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Goolwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.Goodwill Indeevar, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Counter be filed within three weeks and the rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks

thereafter.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order in the meanwhile.

List the matter in the month of November, 2007.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master