

â  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4,5 & 6 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16420/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in LPA No.204/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SURINDER KOUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALJIT KOUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and permission to file addl.documents and appeal against  
Registrar's order and office report )

Date: 11/11/2013 This appln.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Zehra Khan, Adv  
for Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv(NP)  
Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 9.11.2013. In view of the request made by  
learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted for filing  
the reply.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar