

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.4, 5 & 6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).16420/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in LPA No.204/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SURINDER KOUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALJIT KOUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file addl.documents and  
appeal against Registrar's order and office report )

Date: 17/12/2013 These applns.were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajshekhar Rao,Adv.  
Ms.Zehra Khan,Adv.  
For Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.NO.6 is dismissed. However, liberty is granted to the applicant  
to make an appropriate application/petition before the Division Bench of  
Jammu & Kashmir High Court in L.P.A.(SW)No.204/2005 disposed of on  
10.08.2007 within a month's time from today.

: 2 :

If such an application/petition is filed within the stipulated  
time, we request the High Court to consider the same in accordance with  
law.

The interim order granted by this Court on 4th October, 2013 shall  
enure to the benefit of the petitioner/applicant during the pendency of  
his/her application/petition before the Division Bench.

I.A.Nos.4 & 5:

Learned counsel for the applicant(s), on instructions, seeks  
permission of this Court to withdraw the Applications.

Permission sought for is granted. I.A.Nos.4 &5 are disposed of as  
withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar